(4-683.)

7/20/09

# Mineral Survey No. 1705

Lot No.

CTTA	T 1 T 1 1 1	
G-LIM	Land District.	

# FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
THE EASTER SUNDAY GOLD MINING & MILLING CO-
by I.W. Wallace, Authorized Agent
KNOWN AS THE
Eaeter Sunday-Hog Back Fraction-Side Line & Saddle
Mining District,
Section 17 Township 23 S , Range 25 E G&S , R. B&M
Surveyed under instructions dated August 30th., 1 902
by Geo.C.Clark  U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located See Location Certificates , 1
Survey commenced October 18th, 1902, 1
Survey completed October 23d 1902 , 1
o 6—160

# PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, J. S. Of aurers and J. C. Cole	in
o solemul swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; evel the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length	g or dropping
hat we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with	ı instructions
given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of The Carles weed	ref
Laly Mining & Milling Co known as the Easter Sunday! Hog Back Insection Sid	J. J
Situate in Warren County, August	nning district
in Section 17 , Township No. 23 S, Range No. 35 6; Gr. S. R.	Bym.
J. C. Colvin	Ol :
O	
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons to day of decolute	
MEY COMMISSION EXPINES NOV. 30 1804	0.00
ROTARY PUBL COCHIGE COUNTY, AMIZ	IC SERVICE SER
I, do solemnly swear that I will w	W 30 15 W
perform the duties of axman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according tions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Min	
	··
known as the	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
	, A *man.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
before me this	
, 190	
J. H. Rell	carris
I, do solemnly swear that I will w	ell and truly
perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according tions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Min	ng to instruc- ing Claim of
known as the	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
before me this	day of
190	

4114b3m6-02

1705

Beginning at cor.No.1, the N.W.cor., identical with locat and with cor.No.2Easter Sunday Lode of this survey,

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1705H.B.F.

Whence a rock in place, level with surface, lx2 ft., chiseled x-1-2 B.R.1705 brs.N 15°20'W 46.7 ft. and the Calumet & Pittsburg Shaft brs S 81°12'W & the N.W. cor S.W.1/4 sec.17Township 23 S, Range 25E G & S.R.B & M.bears S72°52'W 1318 ft.

#### Thence N 89°49'E

- 300.00To pine post identical with location for N end cent.
- 600.0 Same bearing to cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location
  - A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1705 H.B.F.

    Whence a limestone cropping, 50 ft.wide 10 ft.high, course N.W.& S.E.chiseled at base x-2-1705 B.R.brs.

    N 34°25'E 142 ft.

#### Thence S 13°20'E

- 391.70 To intersection N line S.W.1/4 sec.17, Township 23S,
  Range 25E, at E 1920.6 ft.from the N.W.cor.no other 1/4
  cor.was found on this line continued 1 mile E.
- 1457.00 Same bearing to cor.No.3, the S.E.cor.identical with location & with cor.No.2 Side line Loed of this group A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1705 H.B.F.

  Whence a rock in place 2x3x3 ft., chiseled x-2-3-1705 B.R.brs W 116 ft.

#### Thence S 89°49'W

300.00 To monument identical with location for S end center & with N end center Side Line Lode of this survey
600.00 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor., identical with location & with cors.No.1,2 & 3 respectively of the Side Line, Saddle & Easter Sunday, all claims of this survey, a pine post scribed 4-1705 H.B.F.

#### Thence N 13°20'W

757.00 To stone monument, identical with location for the E side center Easter Sunday Lode of this survey

1067.20 Same bearing to N line S.W.1/4 sec 17 Township 23 S range 25 E G & S.R.B & M.intersecting at E 1320.6 ft. from the N.W.cor.

1457.00 Same bearing to cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

#### LEDGE

The presumed course of the mineral bearing vein on this claim, is from the N end center of location S 13° 20'E.1457 ft.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the N.W.cor., identical with locat. & with cors.No.3, 2 & 4 respectively of the Easter Sunday, Saddle & Hog Back Fraction, all claims of this survey, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq., set 1 ft.im the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1705 S.L.L. Whence a flat rock in place 2 ft.sq.chiseled x 1-1705 B.R.brs.N 57°48'E 103.4 ft.and the N.W.cor.S.W.1/4 sec. 17 Township 23S, Range 25 E G & S.R.B & M bears N 56° 29'W 1880 ft.

#### Thence N 89°49'E

- 300.00 To monument, identical with location for the N end cent.

  & with S end center Hog Back Fraction of this survey

  A pine post scribed 2-1705 S.L.L.
- 600.00 Same bearing to cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.3, Hog Back Fraction of this group A pine post scribed 2-1705 S.L.L.

#### Thence S 13°20'E

722.00 to stone monument, identical with location for E side
1492.00 Semt bearing to cor.No.3, the S.E.cor., identical with
location, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4ins.sq.set in the ground
in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1705 S.L.L.
Whence a rock in place 2 ft.sq.6 ins.high, chiseled x3\_1705 B.R.brs.N 68° 47'E 86.3 ft.

#### Thence S 89°49'W

- 300.00To monument & post, identical with location for S end center
- 600.00Same bearing to cor, No.4, the S.W.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.3 Saddle Lode of this survey—A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1705 S.L.L.

  Whenca rock in place 2 ft.sq.18 ins.high, chiseled x 4-3-1705 B.R.brs.S 29° 11'E 58.3 ft.

#### Thence N 13°20'W

742.00To stone monument, identical with location for the W side center & with E side center Saddle Lode of this survey

1492.00Same bearing to cor. No. 1, the place of beginning

#### LEDGE

The course, of the ledge on this claim is from the N end

BEginning at cor.No.1, the N.W.cor., identical with locat. & with cor.No.4 Easter Sunday, a claim of this survey, A pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1705 S.L.

Whence a rock in place 2 ft.sq.3 ft.high, chiseled x-1-1705 B.R.brs. N 21°57'E 93.5 ft.& the N.W.cor.S.W.

1/4 sec.17 Township 23 S, Range 25 E G & S.R.B & M.

brs N 42°55'W 1420.30 ft.

#### Thence N 89°49'E

- 80.00 To center wash 30 ft.wide, 10 ft.deep, course N'W.
- 300.00 Same bearing to monument & post, identival with locat.

  for N end center & with S end center Easter Sunday, a
  claim of this survey
- 600.00 Same bearing to cor.No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location & with corners No.3,4 & 1 respectively of the Easter Sunday Hog Back Fraction & Side Line, all claims of this survey, a pine post scribed 2-1705 S.L.

#### Thence S 13°20'E

- 750.00 To mound of stones, identical with location for the E side center & with W side center Side Line Lode of this group
- 1492.00 Same bearing to cor, No. 3, the S.E. cor., identical with location & with cor, No. 4, Side Line Lode of this survey A pine post scribed 3-1705 S.L.

#### Thence S 89°49'W

300.00 To monument, identical with location for S end center 600.00 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S, W, cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1705 S.L.

Whence a rock in place 5 Ft high, chiseled at base x 4 1705 B.R.brs E 6 ft.& junction of washes course S.E. S 13030'E 150 ft

#### Thence N 13º20'W

740.00 To mound of stones, identical with locat. for W side cent. 1492 ft. Same bearing to cor. No.1, the place of beginning

#### Ledge

The course of the mineral bearing vein on this claim is from the N end center of location S 13°20'E 1492 ft.

Beginning at cor.No.1, the N.W.cor., identical with locat.

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4ins.sq.set in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 1-1705 E.S.L.

Whence a rock in place 1 ft.high, 3 ft.sq., chiseled x 1-1705 B.R.brs.N 18°30'W 109.6 ft. & the N.W.cor.of the S.

W 1/4 sec.17 Township 23S, Range 25E brs.S 59°07'W 735.4ft.

& stone monument on Sacramento Hill brs.N85°40'W

& center of wash 10 x 20 x 20 ft, course w brs.N 13°

20'W 30 ft.

#### Thence N 89°49'E

200.00 To pine post, identical with location for N end center 600.00 Same bearing to cor, No.2, the N.E.cor., identical with location & with cor.No.1 of the Hog Back Fraction, a claim of this survey,

A pine post 4 ft.long, 4ins, sq, set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 2-1705 E.S.L.

Whence a rock in place chiseled x-1-2 B.R.1705 brs.

N 15°12'W 46.7 ft.

#### Thence S 13°20'E

- 389.80 To intersection N line S.W.1/4 sec.17 Tp.23S,R 25E at E 1320.6 ft.from the N.W.cor.,no 1/4 sec.corners found on this line continued 1 mile E
- 700.00 Same bearing to stone monument, identical with locat.

  for the E side center & with W side center Hog Back

  Fraction of this survey
- 1457.00 Same bearing to cor.No.3, the S.E.cor., identical with location & with cors.No.1-2 & 4 respectively of the Side Line, Saddle & Hog Back Fraction, Claims of this Survey, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4ins.sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 3-1705 E.S.L. Whence a flat rock in place 2 ft.sq., chiseled x 3-1705 B.R.brs.N 57° 48'E 103.4 ft.

#### Thence S 89°49'W

300.00 To pine posr, identical with location for the S end center & with N end center Saddle Lode of this group 530.00 Same bearing to center wash 30 ft.wide, 10 ft.deep,

course N.W.

600.00 Same bearing to cor.No.4, the S.W.cor., identical with location & with cor.Nol Saddle Lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft.long, 4 ins.sq.set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones & scribed 4-1705 E.S.L.

Whence a rock in place 2x2x3 ft.chiseled x-4-1705 B.R. brs.N 21°57'E 93.5 ft.

#### Thence N 13°20'W

- 257.00 To wash 30 ft.wide, 10 ft.deep, course N.W.
- 740.00 Same bearing to stone monument, identical with location for W side center
- 1069.10 Same bearing to intersection N line S.W.1/4 sec.17

  Township 23S, Range 25E G & S.R.B & M. at E 720.6 ft

  from the N.W.cor.
- 1457.00 Same bearing to cor.No.1, the place of beginning-

#### LEDGE

The course of the ledge on this claim is from the N end center of location S 13°30'E 1457 ft.

I certify that the value of the labor & improvements on this claim, placed there by the claimants or their grantors is not less than \$500.00 for each location thereof & that said improvements consist of;-

EASTER SUNDAY LODE

the mouth of which by from N.E.C. S. 13°20'E. 297ft.

No.1 Disc. Tunnel 4x6x305 ft., course S 13°22'E

At 100 ft.from tunnel mouth is upraise to surface 6x6 x80 ft.

At 210 ft.from tunnel mouth is cross-cut drift 4x6x65 course E.

Value of tunnel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33660.00

" upraise ----- 1200.00

" cross-cut ------780.00

Total value of tunnel workings - - \$5640.00

This tunnel is situated on the N side of the hill & about 1/3 of the way to the summit, the vein on the Hog Back Fraction is & the Side Line is on the S side of same hill, in which latter direction the country is rough & inaccessible, on the N or tunnel side there is a good wagon road to the mouth of the same, furnishing the only practical way of developing the property & removing the ore-cross cuts from this tunnel, similar to the one already working will cut the vein in the Hog Back Fraction & Side Line Claims, which veins dip to the west, the tunnel in its course develops the Saddle Claim both being on the same lead-

A 1/4th.interest in this tunnel, upraise & cross cut value \$1410.00 has been allotted to each claim of this group.

Value credited to Easter Sunday Lode \$1410.00

Hog Back Fraction

No.1 Disc. Smark Cut 4x6x12 ft.course 8 13°20'E brs from

N end center S 13°20'E 260 ft. \$ 100.00

1/4th interest in Tunnel No.1, Easter Sunday 1400.00

Total improvements Hog Back Fraction - - \$1510.00

#### IMPROVEMENTS (continued)

#### Side Line Lode

Discovery Gut 4x6x12 ft., course S 13°E brs from mor. No.1 N end center of location S 13°20'E 504 ft. \$ 100.00 1/4th.interest in tunnel No.1 Easter Sunday 1410.00 Total improvements Side Line Lode - - - \$1510.00

Saddle Lode

Discovery Cut 4x6x10 ft.course S 13°50'E, brs, from N No.1 end center of location S 13°20'E 411 ft. \$ 100.00 1/4th.interest in tunnel No.1 Easter Sunday 1410.00 Total improvements Saddle Lode - - - - - \$1510.00 Total improvements on group - - - - - \$5940.00

#### AREA

Total & Net Area Easter Sunday Lode 19.54 Acres " Hog Back Fraction 19.54 Side Line Lode 20.01 " Saddle Lode 20.01 79.10 Acres

#### ADJOINING CLAIMANTS

North; -Kriegbaum Claims, names unknown.

Rg. 25 E, a line was\_run E & no conv

East; - Unclaimed

South: -

West; - Golden Era Claims, names unknown, Bryce et al, Owners LOCATION

These Claims are located in the N.W.& S.W.1/4s of sec. 17, Township 23 S, Range 25 E, Gila & Salt River Base & Meridian. in Warren mining Wist. Cochise Co, aringona. Note; -The s.W.& the S.E. cors of the S.W.1/4 sec 17 Township 23 S, Range 25 E G & S.R.B. & M could not be found, also the N.E.cor of the S.E.1/4 same sec.is lost. In tracing these section lines, survey was started at the N.W.cor.S.W.1/4 sec.8, Tp.23 S, Rg.25E & 1/2 mile was run S, showing the N.W.cor, sec. 17 to be missing, this line was continued 1 1/4 miles S, the only cor. found being the N.W.cor.S.W.1/4 sec.17, which was used in this survey as stated in the foregoing notes— From the proper location for the S.W.cor.sec.17 Tp23 S,

#### INSTRUMENT

The survey was made with a Lietz Mountain & Mining
Transit, the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations, checked by an observation on polaris.

The distances were measured with a 300.00 ft.steel tape
Magnetic Variation 12°20'E

Bisbee Arizona October 23d.1902

U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Sur. no. 17.00

### SIDE LINE & SADDLE LODES

STAT.	BI	EARING	DISTANCE	LA	TITUDE	DEF	ARTURE	D.M.D.	2	AREA SQ.FT.	
1-2 2-3		89°49'E 13°20'E	000 00000 <del>-</del> 00000000					+ 600.00 +1544.10			
3-4	S	89°49¹W	600.00		1.	91 -	-600.00	+1288.20	_	2460.46	
4-5	N	13°20'W	1492.00	+	1451.7	0 –	344.10	+ 344.10	+ 4	199529.97	
									17	43354.46	
			EA	STE	R SUNDA	Y &	HOG BAG	CK FRACTI	ON		
1-2	И	89°49 L	. 600.00	+	1.9	1 +	600.00	+ 600.00	+	1146.00	
2-3	s	13°20'E	1457.00	<u>au</u>	1417.7	0 +	336.00	+1536.00	-23	177587.20	
3-4	S	89049 W	600.00	_	1.9	i -	600.00	+1272.00		2429.52	
4-1	И	13°20'W	1457.00	+	1417.7	0 -	336.00	+ 336.00	+ 4	176347.20	
									יר	702523 52	

# FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES
A list of the names of the individuals employed by Jeo, C. Clark
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of The Easter Sunday Told Mining or Milling & known as the Easter Lunday, Hogback Fractur, Lide Cine End Saddle
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
J. S. Chaluus, Chainman.  J. C. Colvin, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
We, S. Chaulers  and Calvin, do solemnly swear that we assisted to the corners and the corners are considered to the corners and the corners and the corners and the corners are considered to the corners are considered to the corners and the corners are considered to the corner are
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of  The Carler Sunday Gold Mining + Milling Co  , known as the Casler Sunday  Hoy Buck Fruetien; Side Line Gul Saddle , represented
Hoy Buck Druetern; Side Line Gul Saddle represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
Ouzona  J. C. Colvin, Chainman.
, Axman , Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 23 day of Clobur, 190.

NOTARY PUBLIC COCKIBE COUNTY, ANIZONA TERM.

### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ju. O. Olark , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Ouzona Juntary, dated
lugut 30th 1902, Phave, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Easter Sunday La & Mining + Milling Co.
Ly J. W. Walner, ally in fact, known as the Easter Sunday, May Back Fraction: Side Line & Sade situate in Warren Mining District,
Euster Sunday HogBack Fraction: Side Line & Sade
situate in Mining District,
County, Curona, in Section
17 A, Township No. 235, Range No. 256. Grs. R. Brm
and designated as Survey No. 1705, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
$\mathcal{L}$ $\mathcal{L}$ $\mathcal{L}$ $\mathcal{L}$
Lo. C. Clark
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
n: 52d
day of October 1902
LIV COMMESION EXPIRED NOV. OO 1994

PLOTARY PUBLIC OGGHICK COUNTY, ANIZONA TERR. EV-COMMONICH CHURZE NOV. 20 1064

0 3-154

we, J. S. Chause and J. C. Colous of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose
and say: that we are acquainted with the Easler Sunday, NIMIN Hoy Back Fraction: Side Line Get Saddle
mining claim, situated in
which + multing to application for patent under the provisions of the
Act of Congress, approved May 10th, 1872; and that the labor
done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and grantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that
we are not personally interested in said mine.
Josphamers
Territory of Arizona)  Gounty of Cochine;  33
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this day of
WY SUMMING HOLD BENEVER HOLD BOW

NOTARY FUBLIC COOMISE COUNTY, ANIZONA TENES, MY GEMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20 1004

#### Notice of Mining Location QuartZ Claim.

To all whom it may concern: This mining claim, the name of which is the baster Sun a'acq claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase ty the undersigned, on the 3rd day of April 1899. The length of this claim feet and Sund claim 400 is (15 ord) feet in a Southerly direction and (1100) direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with (3 00) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the from to the truck The calim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arixona, about & miles in a Eastuly bely frection from the town of Bisbie. and about In its More of safragor Shrings
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a morning of stone direction (400) at a point in a or onthuly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center end line of siadclaim; thence west 3 00, of the North coly feet to a monument of stone, being the  $\mathcal{N}, \mathcal{M}$ of said claim; thence (750) feet to a monument of Sinc at the center of the west side line of stadclaim; feet to a monument of stone, being at the thence 750 corner of stad claim; thence (3 00)

to a monute ent at the center of the Source

feet to a, monum crit

end of sindd claim; thence (300) being at the South Eastuh corner of said claim; thence feet to e. monument of stone being at the center 750

of the Easting side line of said claim; thence (750) feet to a monument at the dr. Eastile

corner of said claim; thence 3 00

place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this 32 day of april 1899

J. H. Heulen

J. H. Robison

Filed and recorded at request of William Scrumsky June 8, 1899 1/12, W. Book 16 page /80 Record of Mines. Cochise County Decords.

Territory of Arizona,)
:SS.
County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original location notice of the Easter Sunday mining claim, filed and recorded on the 5th day of June 1899, in Book 16 page 180, Record of Mines, and the same is a full, true, and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hard and official seal, this 19th day of August 1902.

Lang Harc

County Recorder.

# Notice of Mining Location QuartZ Claim.

This mining claim, the name of which is the Saddle mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by J. Robinson and f. Saular the undersigned, on the 3rd day of April 1899. The length of this claim is 1455

feet in a Southerly direction and 45

feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South

The catin is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 5 in an Castely direction from the South Side of the claim are marked upon the ground as

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of slowe

at a point in a northerly direction 45 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center
of the charterly end line of six claim; thence Next 300
feet to a monument of stone, being the charter of said claim; thence South 500 feet to a monument of Mone
at the center of the Nextury side line of six claim;
thence South 1000 feet to a monument of stone being at the

SIX corner of six d claim; thence Earl 300 feet
to a monument of stone being at the
end of stadd claim; thence Cast 300 feet to a, monument of

Mone being at the S. E. corner of said claim; thence

Chorch 1000 feet to a monument of said claim; thence

South 1000 feet to a monument of said claim; thence

Side line of said claim; thence worth

Too feet to a monument of stone at the charter

South 1000 feet to a monument of stone at the charter

Too feet to a monument of stone at the charter

South 1000 feet to a monument of stone at the charter

Too feet to a monument of stone at the charter

Too feet to a monument of stone at the charter

Too feet to a monument of stone at the charter

Too feet to a monument of stone at the charter

place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled An Act Concerning Mines approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this day of 1899

J. H. Robinson J. H. Hauber

Filed and recorded at request of Mine Schrimsker July 34 1899 Book 16 page 238 Record of Mines. Cochise County Records. Territory of AriZona,)
:SS.
County of Cochise. )

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original location notice of the "Saddle "mining claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 3rd day of July 1899, in book 16 page 238 Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this 19th day of August 1902.

Transsolare

County Recorder.

#### Notice of Mining Location Court Claim.

To all whom it may concern: This mining oldin, the name of which is the Sideline mining olaim, situate on lards belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are volumble mineral deposits, was extended upon and located for the propose of exploration and purchase by J. H. Robinson and J. H. Huler

the undersigned, on the 3" day of April 1899. The length of this electe

feet in a startledy direction and direction from the center of the direction from the center of the direction from the center of the directory shall, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claip. The general course of the lode deposit and greaters to from the cloth to the South The chain is sit ated and located in the Warren Mi dag District, in Cooline County, in the Territory of Artions, about 5 miles In a M. Easterly direction from the town of Bistee

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as 2011000 Beginning at a mount of stones

at a point in a Southerly disposion 400 the discovery shert (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South and line of the claim; thence fred 300 feet to a nonument of stone, being the J.M. at the center of the New side time of sadolain; thence North 500 feet to a miniment of atone deing at the N. E. corner of side claimstheres East 300 feet to a morument of atom to the contact of the exorth and of stand olaim; thomas East 1300 feet to be mountained of stone being at the eloush East nomer of east almithence South 500 100 to a monument of stone boling is the conter of the East side line of said plainitience Jouch

1000 son to a monument of Slove the St. E.

commer of said alain; thence frest 300 foot to the

place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revived Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assess ly of Artiona, entitled An Act Concerning Mines approved March 20th, 1895 Dated and posted on the ground this

J. H. Robinson

12 led and recorded at request of Man Screwisher July 3 1899 as 9 am nootile page 237 Record of Minon. Coolida Country coords.



```
territory of AriZona, (
:SS:
County of Cochise. )
```

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have comapred the foregoing copy with the original location notice of the "Sideline mining claim, filed and recored in my office on the 3rd, day of July 1899, in Book 16 page 237, Record of Mines; and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof. Witness my hand and official seal, this 19th day of August 1902.

Faul Marc County Recorder.

# Amended Motice of Location.

Notice is herel	been located by The	ugbook Fra	clion
and mining claim has	been located by The	Easter Runda	y tale minen
lug I. M. Ha	elace, Pucty	on the 1 out	day of angu
<u> </u>	1500		
	feet wide		
	the center of the claim, le e of the lode and claim is		15
Commencing a	and the a point in a M. W	he ground claimed is des content, 260 ft. from	with Sisc Chaff at
(Desc	Stare ription of monument: of stone or w	vood or dirt.)	
	n, E,	204	
	feet to a monumer		
	corner		
	direction / 5 0		
	being		
of the claim; thence i	n a 8. N	direction	300
	feet to a monur	ment of stare	being
S. end center	-eorner-of the c	claim; thence in a Su	ue bearing (
			(In
	peing the S. M.		
Theree n. 6. 300	direction /5 ft. to pluce of the trusted in the M	reginning -	to the <del>place of beginni</del>
Qualina Si			Mining Distr
	N about 4	rritory of Arizona, and	1 h. O. o.
	Main Shaf		^
	rehe + is b		tu W+S.
o spicewily	by the Eas	a Sunday	r Sidede
Sodes :	0		
This is an Amen	ded Location Notice of th	he Hogback	ia eti ma
	y J. H. Huber +		
3 ,	, O .	on the	34
Max. 1	100 A and record		
N	1894, and recorde		^
	of the County Recorder	30	
	reby made, and this Am		is made and posted i
	cription in the said origin		1902
Posted on the gr	ound this out	lay of august	
	Ea	ster Sunda . 4	ald Min
	***	mil	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	E F	milling the	0.
			7-11 1

Recarder's Office, TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz.

Filed and recorded at request of IN. Wallace

A. D. 190

at 11-3 a R

Book 21 Records of Mines

Page 108-109

23

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior.

	Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,
	Phomix, arinona
	June 12 , 190.3
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,  Phoenix, aryona  June 12", 190.3.  List. of Aryona
	hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of The Easter	Sunday Gold Mining and
	/
,	known as the
Easter Sunday, Toogbas	ek Traction, Side Line and Saddle
	anning district,
Cochisi	County, ariyona
in Section, Townsh	hip No. 23 S., Range No. 25 E.
, designated as Surve	ey No. 1705
1	Clark , U. S. Deputy Mineral
	32', 1902, 198., under my instructions dated
August 30"	, 190 🙎 have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the	said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the	he copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant- for
survey is included in the field notes.	
	U. S. Surreyor-General for This on a
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Mizoura
4115l:5m6-02	The state of the s

